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WALTER LACHAPELLE III, SECRETARY - TREASURER
*2025 Regular General Membership and Quarterly Meeting Schedule

Vancouver Regular Monthly General Membership Meetings
7:00 p.m. @ Clark County Labor Center

Tuesday, January 28, 2025
Tuesday, February 25, 2025
Tuesday, March 25, 2025
«Tuesday, April 22, 2025
«Tuesday, May 27, 2025
Tuesday, June 24, 2025
Tuesday, July 22, 2025
Tuesday, August 26, 2025
Tuesday, September 23, 2025
Tuesday, October 28, 2025
Tuesday, November 25, 2025
Tue_sday, December 16, 2025

Astoria and Tillamook Vicinities Quarterly Membership Meetings
Astoria Labor Temple and Tillamook County Fairgrounds 4H Dorm — (Times TBA)

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 — Tillamook
Wednesday, March 19, 2025 — Astoria
Tuesday, June 17, 2025 — Tillamook
Wednesday, June 18, 2025 — Astoria
Wednesday, September 17, 2025 — Tillamook
Thursday, September 18, 2025 — Astoria
Wednesday, December 17, 2025 — Tillamook
Thursday, December 18, 2025 — Astoria

*Subject to Change With Notice
**Vote to suspend Regular Monthly Membership Meetings (June/July/August)
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